AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	BPA NO.		1 CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF 2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.			5. PRO	JECT NO (if appli		
M010	See Block 16C.	FSM-13-009	FSM-13-009 RQ130354					
8. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Lisa Kauffman Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555							
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State		(X)	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.					
ICF INCORPORATED, L.L.C. ICF INCORPORATED			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
9300 LEE HWY				10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. GS10F0124J NRC-DR-41-10-003				
FAIRFAX VA 220316050				Modification No. 10				
CODE 072648579 FACILITY CODE				108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 08-09-2010				
	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDMENTS OF SOLICITA	ATIO	NS				
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment proceeding to the submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by viriby telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter rand date specified.	copies of the amendmich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE fitte of this amendment you do makes reference to the solicit	nent; (b) By acknowledging re the solicitation and amendme RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO esire to change an offer alrea ation and this amendment, an	eceipt nt nur R TO Idy su	of this amendment on ea nbers. FAILURE OF YO THE HOUR AND DATE bmitted, such change m	ach copy DUR AC SPECII ay be m	y of the ;- FIED MAY ade		
FA DUI	13-55-35-4-117 F116 IMIS: RQ130354 OBLI NS: 072648579 PSC:	GATE: \$35,000.00 R499 NAICS: 541620						
	IES ONLY TO MODIFICA HE CONTRACT/ORDER			•				
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FOR	TH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	NTRA(T ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI		IANGES (such as changes in pa	ying offi	ce, appropriation date, etc.)				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 52.2	232-22 Limitation of	Funds						
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	required to sign this docume	ent and return	copies	to the issuing office.				
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC The purpose of this modification is to:	F section headings, including solicitatio	n/contract subject matter where feasible	a .)					
 Provide incremental funding in the am Replace the current Contracting Office 		(COR).						
See page 2 for details.								
Total Contract Ceiling: \$505,985.91 (UNC Total Contract Obligation Amount: \$317,8 Period of Performance: August 11, 2010 t	395.84 (CHANGED)	013 (UNCHANGED)						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	nged, remains unchanged and in full fo	rce and	effect.				
15a. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Valerie M. Whipp: Contracting Office	le	OFFICER (Type or print)				
15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1	10~	160	DATE SIGNED	117	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of	Contrac	tinh Officer)		IIII	11 -	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



The purpose of this modification is to (1) incrementally fund the contract in the amount of \$35,000.00, which increases the obligated amount from \$282,895.84 to \$317,895.84; and (2) to replace the Contracting Officer's Representative (COR).

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- (1) Section A.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—TIME AND MATERIALS, paragraph (b) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$317,895.84. The obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph (a) above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contactor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

A summary of obligations, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

FY'10 obligation amount: \$105,000.00 FY'11 obligation amount: \$105,051.84 FY'12 obligation amount: \$72,844.00 FY'13 obligation amount: \$35,000.00

Cumulative total of NRC obligations to date: \$317,895.84

This modification obligates \$35,000.00 in FY'13 funds

(2) Kenneth Kline shall replace Sandra Nesmith as the COR for this contract. Mr. Kline can be reached at 301-415-7075 or Kenneth.Kline@nrc.gov.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.